
Updated 01/20 WSA Consortium Members

Name Company Email Professional Expertise

Mr. Alan Boehm, CBLP ECOsoils sales@ecosoils.net CBLP, Community/Commercial Stormwater Solutions

Mr. Bradley Deise, CBLP Bdeise2@comcast.net CBLP, Rainscaping, Restorational Professional

Mr. James Dick, CBLP Environmental Quality 

Resources, L.L.C.

jdick@eqrllc.com CBLP, Community/Commercial Stormwater Solutions, 

Native Plants, Watershed Assessment

Ms. Ginger Ellis, CBLP AA County Department of 

Public Works

pwelli16@aacounty.org CBLP, Bay Ecology, Conservation, Government Laws and 

Initiatives, TMDL

Mr. Kevin Haines, CBLP Charles P. Johnson & 

Associates

khaines@hollyoakconsulting.com CBLP, BMP Maintenance, Conservation, Native Plants, 

Watershed Assessment, Residential Stormwater Solutions

Ms. Missy Jones, CBLP Barks Road missy@barksroad.com CBLP, Native Plants, Rainscaping

Mr. Jim MacNicholl, CBLP Baywise Master Gardeners jmacnich@me.com CBLP, Master Gardeners, Native Plants, Speakers Bureau

Ms. Tara Mairs, CBLP Tara's Garden Design tara.t.mairs@gmail.com BMP Maintenance, CBLP, CBLP -D, Native Plants, 

Rainscaping, Residential Stormwater Solutions

Ms. Amanda Rockler, CBLP University of Maryland Sea 

Grant

arockler@umd.edu CBLP, Behavior Change, Community Engagement, 

Conservation, Landscape Design & Main, Native Plants, Rain 

Water Harvesting, Residential Stormwater Solutions

Mr. Kevin Smith, CBLP Maryland Department of 

Natural Resources

kevinm.smith@maryland.gov CBLP, Community/Commercial Stormwater Solutions, 

Conservation, Native Plants, Rainscaping, Restorational 

Professional

Ms. Lauren Turner, CBLP Lauren's Garden Service laurensgardens@gmail.com  CBLP, CBLP -I, CBLP -D, BMP Maintenance, Bay Ecology, 

Behavior Change, Landscape Design & Main., Monitoring, 

Native Plants, Rainscaping, Residential Stormwater 

Solutions, TMDL

Mrs. Jennifer Klug Vaccaro, 

CBLP

Living Landscape Solutions jennifer@livinglandscapesolutions.comCBLP, Landscape Design, Native Plants, Rainscaping, 

Speakers Bureau, Watershed Assessment, Rain Water 

Harvesting, Residential Stormwater Solutions

Ms. Khadija Abdur-Rahman AA County DPW Capital 

Projects

kmabdurrahman@gmail.com Government Laws and Initiatives, Watershed Assessment

Ms. Sally Albright Anne Arundel County WPRP pwalbr00@aacounty.org Community Engagement, Funding

Mr. Tyler Balderson Bartlett Tree Experts tbalderson@bartlett.com Native Plants

Ms. Linda Barfield BDC Consulting Landscape 

Architects

lbardec@gmail.com Rainscaping, Community Engagement
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Mr. Stephen Barry AACPS Retired Coordinator at 

Arlington Echo

sgbarry@comcast.net Native Plants, Rainscaping, Rain Water Harvesting

Mr. Paul Bassett Water Savers LLC pbassett@thewater-savers.com Community/Commercial Stormwater Solutions, 

Rainscaping, Speakers Bureau

Mr. Joseph Berg Biohabitats jberg@biohabitats.com Bay Ecology, Community/Commercial Stormwater Solutions

Mr. Scott Blizzard AA County Dept of Public 

Works, Right of Way Office

pwbliz01@aacounty.org Government Laws and Initiatives

Mr. Brent Bolin Clean Water ACtion bbolin@cleanwater.org Community Engagement, Government Laws and Initiatives

Mr. John Boris Maryland Department of the 

Environment

jboris72@gmail.com Government Laws and Initiatives, Speakers Bureau

Mr. Dan Boward Resource Assessment Service 

Department of Natural 

Resources

dan.boward@maryland.gov Bay Ecology, Community Engagement, Conservation, 

Monitoring, Speakers Bureau, Technology, Watershed 

Assessment

Mr. William Bower Charles P. Johnson & 

Associates, Inc.

BBower@cpja.com BMP Maintenance, Community Engagement, Conservation, 

Funding, Grant Writing, Government Laws and Initiatives, 

Native Plants, Speakers Bureau, Watershed Assessment, 

Rain Water Harvesting, Residential SW Solutions, TMDL

Mr. Gilbert Bowling, Jr. Southern Maryland Resource 

Conservation and 

Development Board 

somdrcd@somdrcd.org Conservation

Mr. Ted Brown Biohabitats tbrown@biohabitats.com Community/Commercial Stormwater Solutions, Speakers 

Bureau, Watershed Assessment

Mr. Doug Burkhardt AA County DPW, Drafting and 

Geographic Information, 

Technical Engineering

dburkhardt@aacounty.org Funding, Government Laws and Initiatives, Technology

Mr. Matthew Ciminelli Ciminelli's Landscape Services, 

Inc.

info@ciminellislandscape.com Rainscaping

Ms. Zoe Clarkwest Flowering Tree Trails of 

Baltimore

zoeclarkwest@gmail.com Bay Ecology, Landscape Maintenance, Native Plants, 

Restorational Professional, Residential Stormwater 

Solutions
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Ms. Jennifer Cotting UMD Environmental Finance 

Center

jcotting@umd.edu Community Engagement, Funding

Ms. Kara Crissey Good Earth Gardeners kara@goodearthgardeners.com BMP Maintenance, Conservation, Landscape Design, 

Landscape Maintenance, Native Plants, Rainscaping, Rain 

Water Harvesting, Residential Stormwater Solutions

Mr. Lance Davis US General Services 

Administration

ldavis@hdsquared.net Behavior Change, Community Engagement, 

Community/Commercial Stormwater Solutions, 

Conservation, Government Laws and Initiatives, Graphic 

Design, Landscape Design, Landscape Maintenance, 

Speakers Bureau, Technology, Rain Water Harvesting, 

Residential Stormwater Solutions

Ms. Carrie Decker MD DNR Center for Habitat 

Restoration and Conservation, 

Chesapeake and Coastal 

Service

carrie.decker@maryland.gov Community Engagement, Funding, Grant Writing, 

Watershed Assessment

Ms. Ginger DeLuca vcdeluca@verizon.net

Ms. Jennifer Dindinger UMD Sea Grant Extension 

Program

jdinding@umd.edu Bay Ecology, Behavior Change, Community Engagement, 

Funding, Government Laws and Initiatives, Rainscaping, 

Residential Stormwater Solutions

Ms. Claudia Donegan Maryland Department of 

Natural Resources

claudia.donegan@maryland.gov BMP Maintenance, Bay Ecology, Behavior Change, 

Community Engagement, Community/Commercial 

Stormwater Solutions, Conservation, Government Laws and 

Initiatives, Rainscaping, Speakers Bureau, Technology, 

Watershed Assessment, Residential SW Solutions

Mr. Philip Favero Climate Stewards of Greater 

Annapolis

csgannapolis@gmail.com Community Engagement, Government Laws and Initiatives

Ms. Melinda Fegler Pollinators Prospering People 

PX3

mel@px3-pollinators.com Behavior Change, Conservation, Landscape Design, 

Speakers Bureau

Ms. Kelly Fleming Low Impact Development 

Center

kfleming@lowimpactdevelopment.orgCommunity/Commercial Stormwater Solutions, Rainscaping
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Ms. Kate Fritz Alliance for the Bay kate.fritz@gmail.com Bay Ecology, Community Engagement, 

Community/Commercial Stormwater Solutions, 

Rainscaping, Speakers Bureau

Mr. Jens Geratz Anne Arundel County 

Department of Public Works

jens.geratz@aacounty.org Community/Commercial Stormwater Solutions, 

Government Laws and Initiatives, Native Plants, Rainscaping

Ms. Beth Ginter The Honeybee Group beth@cblpro.org

Dr. Ken Green SusDev Tech greenmankg@aol.com Rainscaping, Speakers Bureau

Mr. Tom Guay Severn River Association TAGuay@severnriver.org

Ms. Trish Hennessy-Webb Watershed Stewards Academy thennessy-webb@aacps.org Community Engagement, Community/Commercial 

Stormwater Solutions, Government Laws and Initiatives

Mr. Craig Highfield Alliance for the Chesapeake 

Bay

chighfie@chesapeakebay.net Bay Ecology

Mr. Jeff Holland Arundel Rivers Federation jeffannapolis@gmail.com Community Engagement, Government Laws and Initiatives

Dr. Sally Hornor Magothy River Association sally.hornor@gmail.com Bay Ecology, Conservation, Monitoring, Speakers Bureau, 

Watershed Assessment

Mr. Stephen Hult London Towne Property 

Owners Association

stevehult@verizon.net Community/Commercial Stormwater Solutions, Funding

Mr. Vernon Hustead Hustead Landscape 

Architecture

husteadla@gmail.com CBLP, Community/Commercial Stormwater Solutions, 

Rainscaping

Mr. Michael Jensen Unity Landscape Design/Build 

Inc.

mjensen.unity@gmail.com BMP Maintenance, Community/Commercial Stormwater 

Solutions, Native Plants, Rainscaping, Rain Water 

Harvesting, Residential SW Solutions

Mr. John Joyce Maryland Department of the 

Environment

Bay Ecology, Conservation, Monitoring, Watershed 

Assessment

Mr. Brian Knox Eco-Goats, Sustainable 

Resource Management, Inc.

forests@earthlink.net Bay Ecology, Native Plants

Ms. Sarah Lane Maryland Department of 

Natural Resources

sarah.lane@maryland.gov Funding, Technology

Mr. Richard Leader Perch Creek Consulting Rick@SRLT.org Conservation, Funding, Government Laws and Initiatives
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Ms. Kathleen Litchfield Petro LLC dba Stormwater 

Professionals, 

Greenvest/Petro JV

kathleen@petrodesignbuild.com Community Engagement, Community/Commercial 

Stormwater Solutions, Conservation, Landscape Design, 

Native Plants, Rainscaping, Speakers Bureau, Technology, 

Watershed Assessment

Mr. Kirk Mantay Green Vest LLC. kirk@greentrustalliance.org

Ms. Suzanne Martin Unity Garden unitygardensaa@gmail.com

Mr. Richard Mason US Fish and Wildlife Service rich_mason@fws.gov Bay Ecology, Conservation, Native Plants, Watershed 

Assessment

Mr. David Merkey Greenman Pedersen, Inc. Bay Ecology, Native Plants, Speakers Bureau

Mr. Erik Michelsen Anne Arundel County 

Watershed Protection and 

Restoration Program

pwmich20@aacounty.org Community Engagement, Community/Commercial 

Stormwater Solutions, Rainscaping, Speakers Bureau

Mr. Chris Moore Welspryng LLC wsa@welspryng.llc BMP Maintenance, CBLP, Community/Commercial 

Stormwater Solutions, Grant Writing, Native Plants, 

Watershed Assessment

Mrs. Lara Mulvaney lara_mulvaney@yahoo.com GIS, Community Engagement, Native Plants, Rainscaping

Mr. Ronald David Myers University of Maryland 

Extension Office - Anne 

Arundel County

myersrd@umd.edu Community/Commercial Stormwater Solutions, Landscape 

Design, Native Plants

Ms. Mary Owens Maryland Park Service mary.owens@maryland.gov Government Laws and Initiatives

Ms. Carol Perfit Greenman Pedersen, Inc. Community/Commercial Stormwater Solutions, Rainscaping

Mr. Chris Peters Department of Natural 

Resouces

Bay Ecology, Government Laws and Initiatives

Mrs. Jennifer Carr Pilholski Arundel Rivers Federation jennifer@arundelrivers.org BMP Maintenance, Community Engagement, 

Community/Commercial Stormwater Solutions, 

Conservation, Funding, Grant Writing, Landscape Design, 

Native Plants, Watershed Assessment

Mr. Steven Raabe OpinionWorks steve@opinionworks.com Behavior Change, Community Engagement, Speakers 

Bureau

Mr. Earl Reaves Anne Arundel County, 

Inspections and Permits, 

Forestry Division

ipreav00@aacounty.org Bay Ecology, Community Engagement, Conservation, 

Funding, Government Laws and Initiatives, Native Plants, 

TMDL

If your information requires updating, please contact Josh Clark at jyetterclark@aacps.org



Updated 01/20 WSA Consortium Members

Name Company Email Professional Expertise

Mr. Herbert Reed University of Maryland 

Extension, Agriculture and 

Natural Resources 

hreed@umd.edu Rainscaping, Speakers Bureau

Mr. Matthew Rhoderick, RLA McHale Landscape Design mattr@mchalelandscape.com Community/Commercial Stormwater Solutions, Rainscaping

Ms. Lesley Riddle City of Hyattsville lriddle@hyattsville.org Bay Ecology, Landscape Maintenance, Native Plants

Mr. Geoffrey Rinehart U.S. National Arboretum gjrinehart@gmail.com

Ms. Grace Schneider McHale Landscape Design, 

Inc.

graces@mchalelandscape.com Graphic Design, Landscape Design, Landscape Maintenance, 

Native Plants, Rainscaping, Watershed Assessment, 

Residential Stormwater Solutions

Mr. Chris Schoenster Unity Landscape Design/Build cschoenster.unity@gmail.com BMP Maintenance, Community/Commercial Stormwater 

Solutions, Landscape Design, Landscape Maintenance, 

Native Plants, Rainscaping, Residential Stormwater 

Solutions

Mr. Thomas Schueler Chesapeake Stormwater 

Network

watershedguy@hotmail.com BMP Maintenance, Community/Commercial Stormwater 

Solutions, Rainscaping, Watershed Assessment

Ms. Deborah Schwab Deborah Schwab Landscape 

Architecture

dschwabla@comcast.net Community/Commercial Stormwater Solutions, 

Conservation, Landscape Design, Native Plants, Speakers 

Bureau, Residential Stormwater Solutions

Ms. Katie Scott-Kelly Coastal Resources Inc. Katiescottkelly@gmail.com Community/Commercial Stormwater Solutions, Native 

Plants, Rainscaping

Mr. Bryan Seipp Center for Watershed 

Protection

bts@cwp.org BMP Maintenance, Bay Ecology, Behavior Change, 

Community/Commercial Stormwater Solutions, 

Conservation, Funding, Government Laws and Initiatives, 

Monitoring, Rainscaping, Technology, Watershed 

Assessment, Residential Stormwater Solutions

Ms. Jodie Shivery Ecologically Sound Landscapes jodie@environmentalmatters.net Community/Commercial Stormwater Solutions, Native 

Plants, Rainscaping

Mr. Dennis Skaggs Severn Grove Ecological 

Design LLC

severngrove@gmail.com BMP Maintenance, CBLP, Community/Commercial 

Stormwater Solutions, Landscape Design, Rainscaping
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Ms. Kathleen Gramp Smith Advocates for Herring Bay kgramp@gmail.com Community Engagement

Ms. Lisa Spallitta Arundel Rivers Federation lspallitta@comcast.net Community Engagement, Speakers Bureau

Mr. Jim Stein Anne Arundel County Soil 

Conservation District

Conservation, Government Laws and Initiatives

Ms. Denise Swol Arundel River Federation denise@arundelrivers.org

Ms. Jacqueline Takacs University of Maryland Sea 

Grant Extension

takacs@mdsg.umd.edu Community Engagement, Community/Commercial 

Stormwater Solutions, Government Laws and Initiatives, 

Rainscaping, Speakers Bureau

Mr. Keith Tate P.E. Bayland Consultants & 

Designers, Inc.

ktate@baylandinc.com Restorational Professional

Ms. Colleen Vacelet RLA, ASLA, 

LEED® AP BD+C

Intreegue Design cvacelet@intreeguedesigns.com Community/Commercial Stormwater Solutions, Landscape 

Design, Restorational Professional, Residential Stormwater 

Solutions

Mr. Dennis Whigham Smithsonian Environmental 

Research Center

whighamd@si.edu Bay Ecology, Conservation, Native Plants, Speakers Bureau

Mr. Duane Wilding BayLand Consultants & 

Desingers, Inc.

dwilding@baylandinc.com BMP Maintenance, Community/Commercial Stormwater 

Solutions, Grant Writing, Monitoring, Watershed 

Assessment, TMDL

Mr. Brian Wolfe Environmental Systems 

Analysis Inc.

bpwolfe5@hotmail.com

Ms. Sarah Wright Association of Public Health 

Laboratories

wright.sarah@gmail.com Community Engagement, Government Laws and Initiatives, 

Monitoring, Watershed Assessment

Ms. Mary Yee University of Maryland 

Extension, Anne Arundel 

County Master Gardener 

Beekeeping Project

ckneipp@umd.edu Native Plants

If your information requires updating, please contact Josh Clark at jyetterclark@aacps.org


